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162  ENTRENADORES/AS

NS F/M APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

1 646 M Abad Costa Ismael FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

2 132 M Aguado Sanz Ignacio AG STRENGTH Madrid

3 717 M Álvarez Delgado Sergio FUERZA NORTE León

4 219 M Amoztegui Jimenez Martin Miguel POWERLIFTING NAVARRA

5 2212 M Ampudia García Ricardo STRENGTH CAPITAL Madrid

6 980 M Arkhouchen Akhrchin Adam UNITY FORCE Tarragona

7 1285 M Asensio Aljama David MOONSTONE BARBELL Sabadell

8 1285 M Asensio Aljama David THE NEW ERA TEAM Barcelona

9 2070 M Bethencourt González Luis José CANARY STRENGTH

10 433 M Calvo Jimenez Sergio FEDERACIÓN CATALANA

11 433 M Calvo Jimenez Sergio FORÇA LAIESKEN Barcelona

12 576 M Cánovas Pérez Daniel STRENGTH CAPITAL Madrid

13 159 M Carriches Fernández Jonatan RISING POWER Madrid

14 159 M Carriches Fernández Jonatan STRENGTH CAPITAL Madrid

15 1110 F Casanovas Martín Ainhoa GOIERRI KE Gipuzkoa

16 1542 M Castro Florido Rafael POWERLIFTING CHIPIONA

17 428 M Corral Lahuerta Álvaro FORÇA LAIESKEN Barcelona

18 428 M Corral Lahuerta Álvaro UNITY FORCE Tarragona

19 2111 M Cortés Heredia Jaime BASIC STRENGTH Cádiz

20 1991 M Cruz Támara Joan THE NEW ERA TEAM Barcelona

21 249 M Cuerva Gámez Pablo José SPARTA Murcia

22 --- M De La Torre Cougil Alberto VÁKNER POWERLIFTING GALIZA

23 207 M De La Villa Sánchez Víctor VILLA POWERLIFTING Madrid

24 993 M Díaz Fernández Jaime FORÇA LAIESKEN Barcelona

25 993 M Díaz Fernández Jaime GR STRENGTH TORRENT Valencia

26 993 M Díaz Fernández Jaime MOONSTONE BARBELL Sabadell

27 1914 M Díaz Fernández Rubén SILENT CLUB Madrid

28 993 M Díaz Fernández Jaime SOHO WEIGHTLIFTING Ciudad Real

29 1639 M Díaz González Sergio CANARY STRENGTH

30 1360 M Díaz Reeves Diego Manuel SPECIFIC STRENGTH Madrid

31 1360 M Díaz Reeves Diego Manuel STB STRENGTH Barcelona

32 1189 M Domínguez Gómez Enrique DT POWER Madrid

33 521 F Dominguez Iglesias Lucía VÁKNER POWERLIFTING GALIZA

34 2479 M Dovao Miranda Antonio Jesus POWER RANGERS STRENGTH Jaén

35 2439 M El Moukallif Naim Ali FORÇA VILLAFRANCA

36 830 M Escolar González Adrián STRENGTH BURGOS

37 552 F Etxepare Amundarain Naroa DT POWER Madrid

38 610 F Fernandez De La Puente Paula YOUNG AMBITION Cantabria

39 781 M Fernández Morillo Miguel PUCELA STRENGTH Valladolid

40 286 F Fuentes Tubella Paula BLACK CROWN POWERLIFTING Madrid

41 286 F Fuentes Tubella Paula POWERLIFTING BARCELONA

42 286 F Fuentes Tubella Paula STB STRENGTH Barcelona

43 1837 M Galiano Galindo Alvaro FUERZA GUADAIRA

44 472 M Gámez Carmona Ángel BERSERKERS Toledo

45 --- F Garcia Ayllon Lucia FORÇA LAIESKEN Barcelona

46 1589 M García Gallardo Alejandro FUERZA ISABEL ATLAS Chiva

47 1589 M García Gallardo Alejandro POWERLIFTING SEVILLA

48 1056 M García Guillamón Javier ALTEA-FINESTRAT-L'ALFÀS

49 1054 M Garcia Hernandez Luis ALTEA-FINESTRAT-L'ALFÀS

50 1886 M García Llorente Alberto ALTERNATIVE RAW Huelva

51 815 M Garcia Tomeo Daniel RIVAL POWERLIFTING Barcelona

52 1884 M Gil Granado Miguel Ángel PROJECT STRENGTH Málaga

53 2466 M Gómez Hoyo Antonio José POWER RANGERS STRENGTH Jaén

54 930 M Gómez Ramírez Nicolás GR STRENGTH TORRENT Valencia

55 684 F Gonzalez Chao Raquel FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

56 990 M Gonzalez Padilla Enrique STRENGTH LEGACY  Lleida

57 1374 M Gracia Firma Paz Mario MGF POWER TEAM Madrid

58 673 M Gude Vila Alexis FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

59 259 M Herrada Grande Rubén FUERZA ISABEL ATLAS Chiva
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60 474 M Herraiz Francés Alberto BERSERKERS Toledo

61 1183 M Juan Bermejo Francisco Alfonso ENTRENA INTENSO Madrid

62 1183 M Juan Bermejo Francisco Alfonso FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

63 1183 M Juan Bermejo Francisco Alfonso MOONSTONE BARBELL Sabadell

64 1183 M Juan Bermejo Francisco Alfonso POWERLIFTING ALBACETE

65 1183 M Juan Bermejo Francisco Alfonso SPARTA Murcia

66 373 M Jusué Santamaría Hugo VALKYRIA PT Valladolid

67 885 M Laforet Cantón Adrián EFFICIENT STRENGTH Almeria

68 2013 F Lago Pernisi Flor Anahí FLOWERLIFTING CLUB Alicante

69 493 M Landeira Gumá Daniel STB STRENGTH Barcelona

70 1095 M Lizarraga Guerra Pablo Aitor POWER HOUSE Pamplona

71 621 M López Cubells Raúl ENTRENA INTENSO Madrid

72 884 M López Llorente José GRANDA Madrid

73 448 M López Rallo Eduardo EDUARDO RALLO Madrid

74 598 F Luis Gutierrez Ana ÉLITE BOLLULLOS

75 667 M Maceiras Castro Alfredo Manuel FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

76 2230 M Malinarich Pelizza Quimey GORILAS POWER TEAM Sevilla

77 1519 M Martín De Paredes Marcos POWERLIFTING TOLEDO

78 577 M Martín Mayor Elias STRENGTH CAPITAL Madrid

79 308 M Martín Redondo Ruben EDUARDO RALLO Madrid

80 190 M Martín Rosales José Miguel ALTEA-FINESTRAT-L'ALFÀS

81 190 M Martín Rosales José Miguel FEDERACIÓN CATALANA

82 190 M Martín Rosales José Miguel GR STRENGTH TORRENT Valencia

83 190 M Martín Rosales José Miguel LIFT AMBITION Granada

84 190 M Martín Rosales José Miguel MGF POWER TEAM Madrid

85 190 M Martín Rosales José Miguel THE PRMODE Granada

86 1929 M Martínez Ezquerro David POWERLIFTING NAVARRA

87 58 M Martinez Turrillo Ivan ZB BARBELL Ciudad Real

88 217 M Molina Sainz De Murieta Juan POWERLIFTING NAVARRA

89 515 M Monteagudo Dominguez Sergio GIM VITAL Pontevedra

90 1215 M Moreno Gómez Borja FORÇA VILLAFRANCA

91 659 F Muiños Rivera Muriel FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

92 665 F Novoa Gonzalez Alba FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

93 1241 M Nueda Lozano Daniel POWERLIFTING ALBACETE

94 135 F Ocaña López Valeria AG STRENGTH Madrid

95 777 M Oliva García Giezi Manasés CANARY STRENGTH

96 527 F Orbán Da Silva Elena VÁKNER POWERLIFTING GALIZA

97 180 M Ordak Michal RISING POWER Madrid

98 1028 M Ortega Mateu Juan Carlos MOONSTONE BARBELL Sabadell

99 1592 F Oyhenart Zafra Lara Berenice STB STRENGTH Barcelona

100 1060 M Pascual Aparisi Ramón POWERLIFTING BARCELONA

101 2173 M Pascual Cabrera Miguel Angel ELITE CANARIAS

102 --- F Pedraza Molina Claudia RV STRENGTH Huelva

103 587 M Pérez Barros Antonio MYRTEA LIFTING Murcia

104 1757 M Pérez Ramírez Jhoan Sebastián BERSERKERS Toledo

105 520 M Perez Sanmamed Victor VÁKNER POWERLIFTING GALIZA

106 --- M Pozo Joel FORÇA LAIESKEN Barcelona

107 1328 M Prada Jiménez Eduardo CROM GYM Madrid

108 529 F Rego Diaz Cristina VÁKNER POWERLIFTING GALIZA

109 456 M Regueira Lorenzo Fernando FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

110 456 M Regueira Lorenzo Fernando GR STRENGTH TORRENT Valencia

111 394 M Retamosa Guisado Daniel THE NEW ERA TEAM Barcelona

112 393 M Ribera Gascon Marc THE NEW ERA TEAM Barcelona

113 2315 M Ríos Naranjo Francisco MOUNTAIN STRENGTH Granada

114 770 M Rius I Pecanins Marc UNDERGROUND LIFTING Barcelona

115 57 M Rodriguez Barbosa Ivan ZB BARBELL Ciudad Real

116 1469 M Rodríguez Castro Rubén ALTEA-FINESTRAT-L'ALFÀS

117 1469 M Rodríguez Castro Rubén RV STRENGTH Huelva

118 1469 M Rodríguez Castro Rubén UNITY FORCE Tarragona

119 2454 M Rodriguez Mendoza Diego ERASO POWERLIFTING Alava

120 586 M Rubio Domínguez Francisco ÉLITE BOLLULLOS

121 586 M Rubio Domínguez Francisco TEAM CE POWERLIFTING Zaragoza
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122 940 M Rubio Martínez Jesús GR STRENGTH TORRENT Valencia

123 940 M Rubio Martínez Jesús POWERLIFTING ALBACETE

124 192 M Rubio Mateo Lucio FEDERACIÓN CATALANA

125 192 M Rubio Mateo Lucio POWERLIFTING BARCELONA

126 192 M Rubio Mateo Lucio THE PRMODE Granada

127 192 M Rubio Mateo Lucio ZARAGOZA BARBELL

128 609 M Sainz Rozas De Castro Javier YOUNG AMBITION Cantabria

129 471 M Sánchez Mora Óscar BERSERKERS Toledo

130 1803 M Sánchez Morales Carlos NORBA POWER Cáceres

131 657 M Sanchez Perez Luis FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

132 657 M Sanchez Perez Luis FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

133 1480 M Sánchez Quintero Enrique J. POWERLIFTING LIFTERS Córdoba

134 2071 M Sánchez Suárez Samuel CANARY STRENGTH

135 1049 F Sánchez-Manjavacas Ruíz Sara ALTEA-FINESTRAT-L'ALFÀS

136 1576 M Santillana Izquierdo Jaime RAW BARBELL CLUB Bizkaia

137 324 M Santos López Francisco Javier POWERLIFTING SALAMANCA

138 1120 M Sanz Hernandez Ander GOIERRI KE Gipuzkoa

139 650 M Seijas Gonzalez Martin FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

140 701 M Serna Sierra Cristian POWERLIFTING CANTABRIA

141 2446 M Serrano Perez Alvaro POWERLIFTING TOLEDO

142 171 M Sierra Moreno Alonso RISING POWER Madrid

143 729 M Solis Jañez Alex VALKYRIA PT Valladolid

144 1361 M Souto Romero Marcos FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

145 1361 M Souto Romero Marcos SPECIFIC STRENGTH Madrid

146 1358 M Suárez González Alberto CROM GYM Madrid

147 917 M Tirado Nuñez-Cacho Álvaro ECLIPSE POWERLIFTING Ciudad Real

148 1758 M Tordesillas Villarrubia José Manuel BERSERKERS Toledo

149 853 M Toro I Vidiella Pau OLYMPIA BARCELONA

150 831 M Torralba Alonso Endika STRENGTH BURGOS

151 831 M Torralba Alonso Endika UNITY FORCE Tarragona

152 551 M Torvisco Oto Daniel DT POWER Madrid

153 2272 M Traba Menes Adrian GRIND TEAM GIJON

154 658 M Trillo Sanmartín Daniel FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

155 395 M Ulanday Benan Cristian Elmer THE NEW ERA TEAM Barcelona

156 1538 M Vega Rodríguez Alberto POWERLIFTING CHIPIONA

157 528 F Veiga Lestegás Rosalía FLOWERLIFTING CLUB Alicante

158 1595 M Vera Casas Adrian UNITY FORCE Tarragona

159 251 M Verdugo Anguita Alberto SPARTA Murcia

160 144 M Villacampa Estallo Daniel FEDERACIÓN CATALANA

161 56 M Zamora Reverte Alberto ZB BARBELL Ciudad Real

162 292 M Zapata Gaviria Juan Camilo POWERLIFTING BARCELONA

4  FOTOGRAFOS DE CLUB

NS F/M APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

1 2116 F Albaladejo Castro María Inmaculada BASIC STRENGTH Cádiz

2 512 M Arca Carballo Jesús Manuel GIM VITAL Pontevedra

3 1120 M Sanz Hernandez Ander FÉNIX GALICIA POWER

4 1120 M Sanz Hernandez Ander SPECIFIC STRENGTH Madrid

692 M Mourenza Fantáns Miguel FÉNIX GALICIA POWER BAJA
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PARTICIPANTES
CLUB M F E

1 AG STRENGTH Madrid 1 2 2

2 ALTEA-FINESTRAT-L'ALFÀS 1 4 5

3 ALTERNATIVE RAW Huelva 1 0 1

4 BASIC STRENGTH Cádiz 1 1 1

5 BERSERKERS Toledo 5 5 5

6 BLACK CROWN POWERLIFTING Madrid 0 1 1

7 CANARY STRENGTH 1 3 4

8 CROM GYM Madrid 0 2 2

9 DEPORNIXAR ALMERÍA 1 0 0

10 DT POWER Madrid 3 4 3

11 ECLIPSE POWERLIFTING Ciudad Real 1 0 1

12 EDUARDO RALLO Madrid 0 2 2

13 EFFICIENT STRENGTH Almeria 0 1 1

14 ÉLITE BOLLULLOS 2 0 2

15 ELITE CANARIAS 0 0 1

16 ENTRENA INTENSO Madrid 0 2 2

17 ERASO POWERLIFTING Alava 0 1 1

18 FEDERACIÓN CATALANA 1 1 4

19 FÉNIX GALICIA POWER 4 7 13

20 FLOWERLIFTING CLUB Alicante 0 2 2

21 FORÇA LAIESKEN Barcelona 1 4 5

22 FORÇA VILLAFRANCA 2 0 2

23 FUERZA GUADAIRA 0 1 1

24 FUERZA ISABEL ATLAS Chiva 1 1 2

25 FUERZA NORTE León 1 1 1

26 GIM VITAL Pontevedra 1 0 1

27 GOIERRI KE Gipuzkoa 2 4 2

28 GORILAS POWER TEAM Sevilla 0 0 1

29 GR STRENGTH TORRENT Valencia 2 3 5

30 GRANDA Madrid 0 1 1

31 GRIND TEAM GIJON 1 0 1

32 IRONSIDE STRENGTH Sevilla 1 0 0

33 LIFT AMBITION Granada 1 0 1

34 MGF POWER TEAM Madrid 1 1 2

35 MOONSTONE BARBELL Sabadell 3 2 4

36 MOUNTAIN STRENGTH Granada 1 0 1

37 MYRTEA LIFTING Murcia 1 0 1

38 NORBA POWER Cáceres 0 1 1

39 OLYMPIA BARCELONA 1 0 1

40 POWER HOUSE Pamplona 0 1 1

41 POWER RANGERS STRENGTH Jaén 2 1 2

42 POWERLIFTING ALBACETE 5 0 3

43 POWERLIFTING ANDUJAR 1 0 0

44 POWERLIFTING BARCELONA 2 3 4

45 POWERLIFTING CANTABRIA 0 2 1

46 POWERLIFTING CHIPIONA 1 1 2

47 POWERLIFTING LIFTERS Córdoba 0 1 1

48 POWERLIFTING NAVARRA 3 0 3

49 POWERLIFTING SALAMANCA 0 1 1

50 POWERLIFTING SEVILLA 3 1 1

51 POWERLIFTING TOLEDO 2 0 2

52 PRAETORIANS Tarragona 0 1 0

53 PROJECT STRENGTH Málaga 1 0 1

54 PUCELA STRENGTH Valladolid 1 0 1

55 RAW BARBELL CLUB Bizkaia 1 0 1

56 RISING POWER Madrid 2 3 3

57 RIVAL POWERLIFTING Barcelona 2 0 1

58 RV STRENGTH Huelva 2 1 2

59 SILENT CLUB Madrid 1 0 1

60 SOHO WEIGHTLIFTING Ciudad Real 1 0 1
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61 SPARTA MURCIA 1 2 3

62 SPECIFIC STRENGTH Madrid 4 1 2

63 STB STRENGTH Barcelona 1 3 4

64 STRENGTH BURGOS 1 3 2

65 STRENGTH CAPITAL Madrid 3 1 4

66 STRENGTH LEGACY  Lleida 0 1 1

67 TEAM CE POWERLIFTING Zaragoza 0 1 1

68 THE NEW ERA TEAM Barcelona 2 5 5

69 THE PRMODE Granada 1 1 2

70 UNDERGROUND LIFTING Barcelona 3 0 1

71 UNITY FORCE Tarragona 2 3 5

72 VÁKNER POWERLIFTING GALIZA 1 5 5

73 VALKYRIA PT Valladolid 2 2 2

74 VILLA POWERLIFTING Madrid 1 0 1

75 YOUNG AMBITION Cantabria 1 1 2

76 ZARAGOZA BARBELL 1 0 1

77 ZB BARBELL Ciudad Real 0 4 3

TOTAL: 96 106 162
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